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PARKETT
PARQUET

We believe that 

	  floors are female

That’s why we, from Lamett, 
handle with care: 

our products, 
our customers
our services, 
our planet…

beautiful and elegant on the outside, 
precious and sophisticated on the inside… 

... to be handled with care ...
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Toulouse - Matisse

Ein vollwertiges Parkett mit der idealen Stä-
rke von 10 mm für Renovierungen? Doch: es 
ist möglich! Diese zwei Parkett-Kollektionen 
verfügen über eine Eiche-Deckschicht von 2,5 
mm. Falls erforderlich kann das Parkett bis zu 
zweimal abgeschliffen werden. Das Parkett ist 
mit Bona-Lack oberflächenbehandelt und mit 
Nut-Feder- oder Klick-System verfügbar.

A full-fledged parquet with an ideal thickness 
(10 mm) for your renovation? It’s possible! 
These two parquets with a thickness of 10 
mm all have an oak top layer of 2,5 mm. If 
necessary, the parquet can be sanded up to 
2 times. The parquet is “ready-finished” with 
a Bona lacquer.

¿Un parquet completo con un espesor ideal 
(10 mm) para su renovación? ¡Es posible! 
Estos dos suelos de parquet 10 mm tienen 
una capa superior de roble de 2,5 mm. Si es 
necesario, el parquet se puede lijar hasta 2 
veces. El parquet está listo y acabado con un 
barniz de Bona. Disponible con machihem-
brado o con sistema clic.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

NATURAL WHITE

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 
148 x 630-1860 x 10 (2,5) mm
Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 3,303 m²
Mindestanzahl an Vollängen pro Paket: 10 
Min. full lengths per box: 10
Largura total mínima por caja: 10

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 
148 x 600-1200 x 10 (2,5) mm
Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,131 m²
Mindestanzahl an Vollängen pro Paket: 11/12 
Min. full lengts per box: 11/12
Largura total mínima por caja: 11/12

Natural White 
tou-013

Natural White 
mat-013

pure
tou-284

pure
mat-284

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos.

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

MATT
LACQUER

4 10
YEAR

Toulouse

Matisse

NATural
MAT-002

DEEP GREY
MAT-953

DEEP GREY
TOU-953

NATural
TOU-002

PURE
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Barn
Barn ist ein ausgesproches rustikales  
eichenes Parkett mit einem geölten Finish. 
Diese Ausführung schützt Ihren Boden gegen 
Verschleiß und Schmutz. Die lange und breite 
Dielen haben ein starkes Klicksystem, dass 
eine schnelle und effiziente Installation garan-
tiert. Außerdem hat diesen dreischichtigen 
Parkettboden eine günstige Preis.

Barn is a pronounced rustic oak flooring with 
an oil finish. This finish protects your floor 
against wear and dirt. The long and wide 
boards have a click system that guarantees 
a quick and efficient installation. This three-
layer parquet is available at an affordable 
price.

Barn es un parquet de roble claramente rús-
tico con un acabado de aceite. Este acabado 
protegerá su parquet contra el desgaste y la 
suciedad. Las tablas largas y anchas están 
equipadas con un sistema clic eficiente que 
garantiza una instalación rápida y eficiente. 
Además, este parquet de tres capas está dis-
ponible a un precio asequible.

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 630-1860 x 14 (3) mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengths per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

4
3-LAYER

Natural Oil
BAR-110

Candy
BAR-905

crystal
BAR-906

CRYSTAL

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

OIL 20 
YEAR

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos.

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

NATURAL OIL
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Atlanta
Atlanta ist ein aus breiten und langen Planken 
bestehendes rustikales und geöltes Parkett. 
Diese Kollektion ist in 5 Farben mit einem 
matten Look erhältlich, der die charakteristi-
schen Merkmale des Holzes hervorhebt. Die 
aus 3 Schichten bestehenden Dielen verfügen 
über ein Klickverlegesystem und sind somit 
schnell und einfach verlegbar. 

Atlanta is a rustic oiled parquet with wide and 
long boards. This collection is available in 5 
colours with a matt finish, which highlights 
the characteristics of the wood. The 3-layer 
boards come with a click system, which  
ensures a fast and easy installation.

Atlanta es un parquet rústico aceitado con 
tablas anchas y largas. Esta colección está 
disponible en 5 colores con un aspecto mate 
que acentúa las características de la madera. 
Las tablas de 3 capas están equipadas con 
un sistema clic que permite una instalación 
rápida y fácil.

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 630-1860 x 14 (3)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengths per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

4
3-LAYER

Smoked White 
atl-262

Fleur de sel
atl-922

pure
ATL-284

smoked biscuit
atl-923

SMOKED WHITE

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

OIL

Natural
ATL-002

20 
YEAR

VINTAGE
atl-955

SMOKED WHITE
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New York
New York ist das ideale Parkett für Heimwer-
ker, da das „Drop Lock“-Klickverlegesystem 
eine sehr einfache Verlegung ermöglicht. 
Dieses 3-Schicht-Eichenparkett ist mit einer 
pflegeleichten Bona-Versiegelung in Matt 
behandelt. Die Auswahl der Hölzer umfasst 
gelegentliche Astknoten.

New York is the perfect floor for those who like 
to install flooring themselves. Installation is 
very easy thanks to the advanced ‘Drop Lock’ 
system. This 3-layer oak parquet is finished 
with a matt Bona lacquer that is easy to clean. 
The wood selection allows sporadic knots.

New York es el parqué ideal para los  
manitas que desean ponerse manos a la obra 
ellos mismos ya que la instalación es muy  
sencilla gracias al sistema de anclaje clic ‘Drop 
Lock’. Este parqué de tres capas de roble  
presenta un acabado con un barniz Bona 
en mate que es muy fácil de cuidar y de  
limpiar. La selección de madera presenta de 
vez cuando algún que otro nudo en su textura.

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 630-1860 x14 (3,5)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengts per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

4
3-LAYER

Natural White 
NEW-013

cognac
NEW-005

pure
NEW-284

coffee
NEW-008

Wheat
NEW-004

skyline grey
NEW-268

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

NATural
NEW-002

MATT
LACQUER

20 
YEAR

NATURAL WHITE
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Oslo 190
Oslo 190 ist ein aus breiten und langen Die-
len bestehendes geöltes Eichenparkett. Diese 
Kollektion ist dank der 3-Schicht-Struktur 
und der aus geschmackvollen Farbvariati-
onen bestehenden lebendigen Holzauswahl 
mit gelegentlichen kleinen Astknoten äußerst 
erschwinglich.

Oslo 190 is an oiled oak parquet with wide 
and long floor boards. This collection is very 
affordable because of the 3-layer structure 
and the vivid wood grading with nice colour 
variations and a small knot here and there.

El modelo Oslo 190 es un parqué de madera 
de roble compuesto de unas tablas anchas y  
largas. Esta colección es muy asequible  
gracias a su estructura de tres capas y su 
vibrante selección de maderas con preciosas 
variaciones de color y la presencia ocasional 
de algún nudo.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 930-1860 x 15(3,5)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengts per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

2
3-LAYEROIL

White oil
osl-079

Atlantic oil
osl-070

Natural oil
osl-110

pure
osl-284

20 
YEAR

PURE

PARIS BROWN
osl 190-957

AUTHENTIC BROWN
osl 190-958

CHAMPAGNE
osl 190-959

Bald verfügbar: Oslo in Breite 150 mm
Soon available: Oslo width 150 mm
Disponible próximamente: Oslo con un ancho 
de 150 mm

Farben.Colours.Colores:
Pure - Natural Oil - White
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Country
Country ist ein budgetfreundliches Parkett mit 
rustikaler Ausstrahlung. Es wurden bewusst 
Hölzer mit ausgeprägten Astknoten und  
teilweise offenen Rissstellen ausgewählt. 
Durch das Auftragen von unterschiedlichen 
Deckschichten erscheinen die Farben viel 
intensiver. Diese Kollektion empfiehlt sich 
besonders für Liebhaber eines rustikalen 
Geschmacks und besitzt ein gutes Preis-/
Leistungsverhältnis. 

Country is a budget-friendly parquet with a 
rustic look. Pronounced knots and cracks 
were chosen very consciously and partially left 
open. The colours are more intense because 
of the application of multiple layers of oil. For 
those who have a heart for rustic interiors, this 
is price-quality wise the best choice.

Country es un modelo de suelo parqué apto 
para todos los bolsillos y dotado de  un aspecto 
rústico. Se optó de una manera consciente por 
darle un perfil muy definido con la presencia 
de muchos nudos y hendiduras (dejándolos  
parcialmente abiertos). Los colores son más 
intensos debido a la aplicación de múltiples 
capas de aceite. Para los amantes del estilo 
rústico esta es una opción muy recomendable 
por su gran relación calidad precio.  

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 600-1860 x 5(3,5)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengts per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

3-LAYERO2
2

White
COU-099

SMOKED NATURAL
COU-264

SMOKED WHITE
COU-262

SMOKED grey
COU-941

SMOKED Coffee
COU-940

double SMOKED pure
COU-929

20 
YEAR

SMOKED NATURAL
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Farm
Dieses Parkett besitzt dank zahlreicher Ast-
knoten und Rissstellen eine sehr rustikale 
Ausstrahlung. Farm gibt perfekt den Look 
eines alten Gehöftbodens wieder und besitzt 
eine manuell gealterte V-Fuge. Dieses Parkett 
besitzt eine durch und durch authentische 
Ausstrahlung! Das „Woca“-Holzbehandlungsöl 
wurde in mehreren Lagen aufgetragen und  
oxidativ getrocknet.

This parquet has a very rustic look with lots of 
knots and cracks. Farm is the perfect repro-
duction of an old farm floor, with a manually 
distressed V-bevel. This wooden floor has a 
real authentic look, the finish with ‘Woca’ oil is 
applied in several layers and dried oxidatively.

Este parqué tiene una apariencia de un 
intenso aire rústico que presenta una gran  
profusión de nudos y hendiduras. El modelo 
Farm es una reproducción perfecta de un suelo  
tradicional de granja y biselado con un  
acabado envejecido hecho a mano. Este  
parqué posee una presencia que emana una 
autenticidad total. El acabado con aceite Woca 
se aplica en varias capas y seca oxidativo.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190x 600-1860 x 15(3,5)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengts per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

3-LAYERO2
4

antique
FAR-266

white
FAR-099

harvest
FAR-265

traditions
FAR-939

pure
FAR-284

old church
FAR-938

20 
YEAR

ANTIQUE
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Palace
Palace besteht aus einer Auswahl an Premium-
Hölzern: Astlöcher und Weißholz kommen 
darin praktisch nicht vor. Dieses geradlinige 
Parkett passt sowohl zu modernen als auch 
zu klassisch ausgestatteten Wohnungen. Die 
handwerkliche Behandlung mit einem oxi-
dativ getrockneten Qualitätsöl sorgt für eine  
einzigartige Ausstrahlung.

Palace offers a premium wood selection: knots 
and sapwood are very rare. This wooden floor 
fits modern as well as more cottage style  
interiors. The handcraft finish with oxidative 
oil creates a unique look.

Palace tiene una selección de madera de 
la mayor calidad: sin rastro de nudos ni 
vetas blancas. Este solido suelo parqué es  
adecuado tanto para una vivienda de estilo 
clásico como para una de un estilo más 
moderno. El acabado artesanal con un aceite 
de alta calidad con secado oxidativo asegura 
un aspecto único.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 630-1860 x 14(3,5)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 4/6
Min. full lengts per box: 4/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 4/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

3-LAYER

cotton white
pal-073

slate
pal-076

titanium
Pal-075

charcoal
PAL-078

smoke
pal-192

Natural
Pal-071

havanna
pal-193

silver grey
pal-165

pure
pal-284

O2
2 20 

YEAR

CHARCOAL
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Cuba
Dieses Eichenparkett wurde geräuchert und 
anschließend mit einem qualitativ hochwert-
igem Öl behandelt. Der Räuchervorgang 
sorgt für eine deutliche Hervorhebung der  
Maserung. Diese Behandlungsart passt perfekt 
zum rustikalen Charakter dieses Fußbodens. 

This oak parquet is smoked and afterwards 
finished with high quality oil. The smoking pro-
cess emphasizes the wood grain even more. 
This finish suits the rustic look of the floor 
perfectly.

A este parqué de roble se le da un tratamiento 
químico conocido como ahumado, tras el cual 
se aplica un aceite de altísima calidad. Este 
procedimiento de ahumado asegura que las 
vetas de la madera sobresalgan con un perfil 
realzado. Este tratamiento se ajusta a la per-
fección al carácter rústico de este suelo.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 190 x 630-1860 x 15(4)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,12 m²

Mindestanzahl an Volllängen pro Paket: 5/6
Min. full lengts per box: 5/6
Largura total mínima por caja: 5/6

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

4O2

cotton white
CUB-073

biscuit
CUB-074

slate
CUB-076

charcoal
CUB-078

alpine
CUB-229

natural
CUB-071

20 
YEAR

Natural
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Royal
Der Name Royal steht für Dielen mit royaler 
Breite und Länge. Diese ganze 22 cm breiten 
Dielen besitzen eine 6 mm dicke Deckschicht 
aus massiver Eiche. Der rustikale Look mit 
vereinzelten großen Astknoten passt perfekt 
zur Behandlung mit einem sehr hochwertigen 
Holzbehandlungsöl.

Royal stands for royal widths and lengths. 
These wide planks (22 cm) have a solid oak 
wear layer of 6 mm. The rustic look with some 
big knots complements the finish with high 
quality oil perfectly. 

El modelo Royal se define por su anchura y 
longitud. Estas amplias tablas (22 cm) están 
provistas de una maciza capa superior de 
madera de roble de 6 mm.  Esta apariencia 
de estilo rústico con la presencia ocasional 
de nudos de gran tamaño se combina a la 
perfección con el acabado con un aceite de 
alta calidad. 

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos. Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 220 x 1500-2400 x 20(6)mm

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

cotton white
ROY-073

titanium
ROY-075

biscuit
ROY-074

slate
ROY-076

charcoal
ROY-078

super white
ROY-072

natural
ROY-071

smoke
ROY-192

silver grey
ROY-165

havanna
ROY-193

2O2
20 
YEAR

COTTON WHITE
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Courchevel
Dieses Parkett ist Top bei den Holzfußböden! 
Die Eichen-Deckschicht von 4 mm ruht auf 
einem Birken-Multiplex-Träger, das Beste auf 
dem Markt. Die Dielen sind speziell selektiert, 
kaum Farbunterschiede und sehr wenig Äste. 
Die Dielen sind bis zu 2,5 m lang und 22 oder 
26 cm breit. Die Oberfläche wird in verschie-
denen Lagen geölt – exklusives Aussehen! 
Kurzum: wenn Sie das Beste wollen, dann ist 
dieses  Parkett die richtige Wahl!

This parquet is the top of wooden flooring. 
The oak top layer of 4 mm has been applied 
on a birch plywood, the best on the market. 
The planks have been sorted out: little colour 
differences and only a few small knots. The 
planks are up to 2,5 m long and 22 cm or 
26 cm wide. The surface is oiled in different 
layers which results in a unique look. In short: 
if you want the best, this is the right choice.

Este parquet es el producto de cabeza de 
los suelos de madera. La capa superior de 
roble de 4 mm ha sido adjuntado sobre un  
contrachapado de abedul, el mejor del 
mercado. Las tablas han sido clasificadas: 
pequeñas diferencias de color y sólo algunos 
pequeños nudos. Las tablas tienen una longi-
tud de hasta 2,5 m y son 22 cm o 26 cm de 
ancho. La superficie recibe un acabado con 
aceite en diferentes capas, lo que resulta en 
un aspecto único. En resumen: si quieres lo 
mejor, esta es la mejor decisión. 

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Boutique
COUR-866

SOFT ELEGANCE
COUR-872

Villa
COUR-869

CHARCOAL
COUR-078

LOFT
COUR-1205

LANDHOUSE
COUR-1204

2O2

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 
260 x 1500-2500 x 15(4) mm

20 
YEAR

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos.

Courchevel XXL
Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 
260 x 1500-2500 x 15 (4) mm

VILLA
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Vienna
Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Vienna ist ein mit Öl behandelter Fußboden 
aus massiver Eiche mit einer idealen Dicke von 
15 mm. Ein massiver Parkettboden ist nicht 
nur extrem langlebig, sondern strahlt auch 
natürliche Wärme und Klasse aus. Und das 
kommt jeder Einrichtung zugute! Die halbrus-
tikalen Dielen sind in zwei Breiten erhältlich: 
12 cm (Vienna L) und 15 cm (Vienna XL).

Vienna is a solid oak parquet with an ideal 
thickness of 15 mm and is treated with oil. 
A solid wood floor is not only extremely dura-
ble, but it also radiates natural warmth and 
class, which stands out in any kind of interior. 
The medium rustic planks are available in 2 
widths: 12 cm (Vienna L) and 15 cm (Vienna 
XL).

Vienna es un suelo de roble macizo aceitado 
con un espesor ideal de 15 mm. Un parquet 
macizo no sólo es un suelo muy duradero, sino 
también cálido y elegante, que se destaca en 
cualquier interior. Las tablas médium rústi-
cas están disponibles en dos anchos: 12 cm 
(Vienna L) y 15 cm (Vienna XL).

WHITE

Look unfinished
VIE L-949
VIE XL-949

white
vie l-950
vie Xl-950

Natural oil
VIE L-948
VIE XL-948

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 

120 x 300-1800 x 15 mm

20 
YEAR

Vienna XL
Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones:  

150 x 400-1900 x 15 mm

Astknoten.Knots.Nudos.

Farbvariation.Colour variation.Variación de color.

OIL 4

Vienna L
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PARQUÉ ACEITADO 
La regla principal: nunca limpie solo con agua corriente. En la sesión de 
limpieza semanal solo tiene que añadir un poco de Jabón Natural Woca 
al agua que prepare para la limpieza. Tras un periodo de entre seis y 
doce meses recomendamos una sesión única de limpieza con el Aceite  
Protector Woca, añadiéndolo también en el agua que vaya a usar para 
limpiar. Ambos productos están disponibles en dos versiones: blanco y 
natural. Si desea conferirle un tono más blanquecino a su suelo blanco 
aceitado le recomendamos que use la variante blanco.

PARQUÉ BARNIZADO
Aunque un parqué barnizado cuenta ya con una superficie muy robusta 
esto no quiere decir que este tipo de suelos no necesiten de mantenimiento 
y limpieza. En la limpieza semanal debe añadir al agua el Limpiador Parquet 
& Tarima Bona. De forma adicional aplique cada 6-12 meses y sin diluir el 
Renovador Parquet y Tarima Bona (mat). 

Puede encontrar instrucciones detalladas de limpieza y mantenimiento 
en la siguiente página web: www.lamett.eu.  

OILED PARQUET
The number one rule: never clean with pure water! For regular cleaning, 
simply add Woca Natural Soap to cold water. It is recommended to clean 
with Woca Oil Conditioner, also to be added to the water, every 6-12 months. 
Both products are available in white and natural. If you want to make your 
white oiled floor a little bit whiter, use the white version.

LACQUERED PARQUET
Lacquered parquet flooring already comes with quite a strong surface, but 
these floors still require proper maintenance. For weekly cleaning, add Bona 
Wood Floor Cleaner to the water. Every 6-12 months, it is recommended to 
clean with non-diluted Bona Wood Floor Polish (matt).   

Detailed maintenance instructions can be found at www.lamett.eu.

Pflege. Maintenance. Mantenimiento.
GEÖLTES PARKETT 
Die wichtigste Regel: Niemals mit klarem Wasser reinigen! Benutzen Sie 
für die wöchentliche Bodenreinigung Wischwassser mit Woca-Naturseife. 
Nach 6 bis 12 Monaten empfehlen wir eine einmalige Reinigung mit Woca 
Conditioner-Öl und Wischwassser. Beide Produkte stehen in den Optionen 
Natur und Weiß zur Verfügung. Wenn Sie Ihren weißgeölten Boden gerne 
noch etwas weißer erscheinen lassen möchten, empfehlen wir die Variante 
in Weiß. 

LACKIERTES PARKETT
Lackiertes Parkett besitzt zwar bereits eine ziemlich starke Oberfläche, 
doch auch diese Böden bedürfen der richtigen Pflege! Benutzen Sie für die 
wöchentliche Bodenreinigung Wischwassser mit Bona Holzbodenreiniger. 
Behandeln Sie den Boden zusätzlich alle 6 bis 12 Monate mit unverdünnter 
(matter) Bona Holzpolitur.  

Weitere Pflegeanweisungen erhalten Sie unter www.lamett.eu.

GEÖLTES PARKETT 
oiled PARQUET
PARQUÉ ACEITADO 

LACKIERTES PARKETT 
lacquered PARQUET
PARQUÉ BARNIZADO
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Parkett mit 3-in-1-Profil
Das erste Mehrzweck-Furnierprofil für Parkettböden 
ohne sichtbare Nuten. Diese Profile sind an die unter-
schiedlichen Dekore angepasst.

SOCKELLEISTEN
Es stehen Furniersockelleisten in unterschiedlichen 
Ausführungen zur Verfügung. Für die Massivholzkol-
lektionen bieten wir Sockelleisten aus Massivholz an. 

3-in-1 profile PARQUET
The first veneered multifunctional profile for parquet 
flooring without visible groove. This profile matches 
the different references.

SKIRTING
Veneer skirting is available for different references. 
For solid parquet, solid skirting is provided.

PARQUÉ CON PERFIL 3 EN 1
El primer enchapado de madera multifuncional para 
suelos de parqué sin junturas visibles.  Estos perfiles  
se ajustan a  distintos estilos decorativos.

RODAPIÉS 
Los rodapiés en chapa de madera están disponibles 
para las distintas referencias.Para las coleccio-
nes macizas se proporcionan rodapiés igualmente  
sólidos.

Endprofil. THRESHOLD. Perfil final.

T-profil. TEE PROFILE. Perfil en T.

Übergangsprofil. REDUCER. Perfil de transición. LEIM LPG MS & LPG 2C
LPG MS: Zweikomponenten Polyurethanklebstoff
LPG 2C: Colle polyuréthane bi-composant

LPG MS & LPG 2C GLUE
LPG MS: Mono-component silane-modified adhesive
LPG 2C: Polyurethane 2-component adhesive

LPG MS & LPG 2C ADHESIVO
LPG MS: Adhesivo monocomponente a base de silano
LPG 2C: Adhesivo poliuretano bicomponente

Zubehör. Accessories. Accesorios.						      Leim. Glue. Adhesivo
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Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicasBoardwalk

Der Boardwalk Laminatkollektion hat 12 uni-
kale Dielen, wobei es keine Wiederholungen 
gibt auf eine Diele. Es gibt keine traditionelle 
V-Fuge, sondern läuft das Dekor bis zum 
Rand. Deswegen hat den Laminat ein beson-
ders realistischen Vintage Holzlook. Die extra 
langen Dielen sind mit einem sehr performan-
ten Clicksystem ausgerüstet. 

This vintage laminate has 12 unique boards, 
without any recurrence within one board. 
It’s not a traditional V-groove, but the decor  
continues until the edge of the board. This 
creates an extremely realistic vintage wood 
look. These extra long boards are equipped 
with a high-performance click system.

El laminado Boardwalk tiene 12 tablas  
únicas, en las que no hay repeticiones dentro 
de una misma tabla. No tiene una ranura en 
V tradicional, sino la capa decorativa continúa 
completamente hasta el borde. Esto crea una 
apariencia de madera vintage extremada-
mente realista. Las tablas extra largas están 
equipadas de un sistema clic muy eficiente.

picket fence
boa-B50

Ore
boa-B51

Barnside
Boa-B53

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 193 x 2260 x 12 mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 1,744 m²

Oberfläche: synchrone Holzstruktur
Surface: synchrone wood structure
Superficie: estructura de madera sincrónica

PICKET FENCE

Real 
wood feel 12 mm

3320 
YEAR
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Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicasVenice Oak

Venice Oak ist eine sehr realistische Imitation 
von geöltes eichenes Parkett. Durch den sehr 
niedrigen Glanzgrad und extra langen Dielen 
(2.26m!) werden Sie vergessen, dass es ein 
Laminatboden ist. Die Farben sind zart und 
die Holzstruktur ist gleichlaufend mit der 
unterliegenden Zeichnung.

Venice Oak is a very realistic imitation of an 
oiled oak parquet. The very low gloss and 
extra-long boards (2,26 m!) make you forget 
that this is a laminate floor. The colours are 
soft and the wood structure is in sync with the 
underlying drawing.

Venice Oak es una imitación muy realista de 
un parquet de roble aceitado. El grado de brillo 
muy bajo y las tablas XXL (2,26m!) nos hacen 
olvidar que trata de un suelo laminado. Los 
colores son suaves y la estructura de madera 
está sincronizada con el diseño subyacente.

Riviera sun
VEN-A80

Dockside Grey
ven-A81

lagoon dusk
ven-A86

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 196 x 2260 x 12 mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 1,772 m²

Oberfläche: synchrone Holzstruktur
Surface: synchrone wood structure
Superficie: estructura de madera sincrónica 

32

DOCKSIDE GREY

Real 
wood feel 12 mm

4 20 
YEAR
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Unique Lamett technology

wasserfest 
Water resistant

Resistente al agua

niedriger Quellfaktor
Low swelling rate

Grado de hinchamiento 

intensive gewerbliche Nutzung
Intensive commercial use
Uso comercial intensivo

20m-66ft

x4

20m-66ft10m-33ft

10m-33ft

Up to 4x the area 
vs. 

traditional laminates

20m-66ft

x4

20m-66ft10m-33ft

10m-33ft

Up to 4x the area 
vs. 

traditional laminates

Normales Laminat
regular laminate
Laminado normal

400m² (20x20m)
keine Profile
no profiles

no hay perfiles

100m²
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Colosseum
Der Kern von diesem Laminat hat eine hohe 
Densität und lässt sich bis zum 400 m² (20 
x 20 m) verlegen ohne Profile. Die Oberfläche 
ist mit 2 wasserfesten Schichten abgedichtet 
die, kombiniert mit dem straffen Klicksystem, 
dafür sorgen, dass diesen Boden für feuch-
tige Räume geeignet ist. Colosseum ist sehr 
beständig gegen Kratzen, Impakt und Flecken.

This laminate is water resistant and extremely 
stable. The core has a high density and allows 
installation up to 400 m² (20 x 20 m) without 
transition profile. The surface is sealed by two 
water resistant layers which, in combination 
with the click system, ensures that this floor 
is suitable for wet areas. Colosseum is highly 
scratch-, impact- and stain resistant. 

El núcleo de este laminado tiene una alta  
densidad y permite una instalación hasta 400 
m² (20 x 20 m) sin perfil de transición. La 
superficie está precintada por 2 capas resis-
tentes al agua, que en combinación con el 
sistema clic riguroso aseguran que este suelo 
está adecuado para espacios húmedos. El 
Colosseum is muy resistente a los arañazos, 
al impacto y a las manchas.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

Calico
COL-a13

sunset
COL-a11

Chocolate
COL-a15

tingo
COL-a71

Fotizo
COL-a32

White wash
COL-a10

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 196 x 1212 x 12 mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 1,428 m²

Oberfläche: synchrone Holzstruktur
Surface: synchrone wood structure
Superficie: estructura de madera sincrónica 

CALICO

Real 
wood feel 12 mm

4 3320 
YEAR



KLICK VINYL
CLICK VINYL
VINILO CLIC
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Trento
Trento ist ein Klickvinyl mit dem authenti-
schen Look von geräuchertem Parkett. Die 
Deckschicht wurde mit einem Relief ausge-
stattet, das die Imitation von Holz hervorhebt. 
Diese verschleißbeständigen Dielen eig-
nen sich hervorragend für Feuchträume wie 
etwa die Küche und das Badezimmer, sind 
aber auch perfekt für kommerzielle Räume  
geeignet.

Trento is a click vinyl with the look of an 
authentic smoked parquet. The top layer has 
been provided with a relief which enhances 
the imitation of wood. These durable boards 
are suitable for wet areas such as kitchen 
and bathroom. They also fit perfectly in  
commercial spaces.

Trento es un vinilo clic con el aspecto de un 
parquet auténtico ahumado. La capa superior 
tiene un relieve que mejora la imitación de 
madera. Estas tablas duraderas son adecua-
dos para zonas húmedas como cocina y baño 
pero también se pueden instalar perfecta-
mente en espacios comerciales.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

ICe water
tre-330

frozen coffee
tre-332

crumble
tre-331

mokka twist
tre-333

roasted ginger
tre-334

33
embossed

E0
formal-
dehyde

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 180 x 1220 x 4 (0.55) mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,196 m²

Oberfläche: Holzstruktur
Surface: Deep embossed
Superficie: Profunda estructura de madera

ROASTED GINGER

20 
YEAR
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Nature
Dies ist die neueste Generation an Vinylböden, 
die aus sehr dünnen Dielen mit Klickverlege-
system bestehen. Auch dieses System lässt 
sich genauso wie Laminat selbst verlegen. 
Zusätzlicher Vorteil ist, dass dieser Boden 
in allen Räumen des Hauses verlegt werden 
kann, somit auch in der Küche und im Bade-
zimmer. Diese Vinyldielen sind darüber hinaus 
gut für kommerzielle Einsätze geeignet.

This is the latest generation of vinyl flooring, 
namely very thin planks with a simple click  
system. Just like laminate, it is easy to install 
yourself. An extra advantage is that this floor 
can be installed in every room of the house, 
including kitchen and bathroom. These vinyl 
planks are also suited for commercial use.

Esta es la nueva generación de suelos de 
vinilo, que presentan unas tablas muy finas 
con el sistema de encaje clic. Al igual que en 
el caso del laminado la instalación del mismo 
es muy sencilla. Una ventaja adicional es que 
este suelo puede ser instalado en cualquier 
espacio doméstico, incluidos la cocina o el 
cuarto de baño. Estas tablas de vinilo son  
adecuadas para un uso comercial.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

river
nat-704

frost
nat-701

BLACK
nat-289

Ocean
nat-700

creek
nat-703

silver
nat-702

33
embossed

E0
formal-
dehyde

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 180 x 1220 x 4(0.55)mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,196 m²

Oberfläche: Holzstruktur
Surface: Deep embossed
Superficie: Profunda estructura de madera

RIVER

20 
YEAR
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Firenze
Firenze ist ein Vinyl zum Verkleben und kann in 
jedem Raum der Wohnung installiert werden, 
Veranda und Räume mit dauerhaft direktem 
Sonnenlicht. Durch den Leimen von der Vinyl 
Dielen gibt es keinen Trittschall. Diese Kol-
lektion hat ein sehr mattes Aussehen und eine 
warme Ausstrahlung.

Firenze is a glue down vinyl flooring and can 
be installed in every room of the house, inclu-
ding verandas and areas with long periods of 
direct sunlight. Thanks to the glue down instal-
lation there is no footfall sound and the floor 
feels stable. This collection has an ultra matt 
look and a warm appearance.

Firenze es un vinilo para pegar y se puede insta-
lar en cualquier lugar de la casa, incluyendo 
las verandas y lugares con luz solar directa 
prolongada. No hay ruido de funcionamiento 
por la instalación encolada de las tablas de 
vinilo. Esta colección tiene un aspecto muy 
mate y tiene una apariencia cálida.

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

33
embossed

E0
formal-
dehyde

SCANDINAVIAN OAK

Frost
FIR-701

scandinavian oak
fir-933

silver
FIR-702

sunset haze
fir-934

natural oak
fir-931

windsor oak
fir-935

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 184,2 x 1219,2 x 2,5(0.55) mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 4,267 m²

Oberfläche: Tiefe Holzstruktur
Surface: Deep embossed
Superficie: Profunda estructura de madera

20 
YEAR



5352

Premium Click Vinyl	

Lugano es un suelo de vinilo rígido 100% resistente al agua y por consiguiente 
perfecto para su instalación en todos los espacios, incluso las áreas húmedas 
tales como la cocina y el baño. Además, esta nueva generación de suelos de 
vinilo se puede instalar en lugares con luz solar directa y verandas. Una instala-
ción sin problemas puede ser garantizada gracias al sistema de clic Drop Lock 
de alto rendimiento. El suelo es sólido, cómodo, resistente al desgaste y fácil 
de limpiar. 

Ein 100% Wasserfester stailer Vinylboden und ist perfekt geeignet für die 
Verlegung in allen Räumen, auch in feuchten Räumen wie Küche und Badezim-
mer. Außerdem kann diese neue Generation von LVT-Böden installiert werden 
in Räumen mit direktem Sonnenlicht und Veranda. Eine einfache Installation 
wird garantiert, dank dem erprobten Drop Lock Klicksystem. Dieser Boden ist 
äußerst beständig, komfortabel, verschleißfest und lässt sich einfach reinigen. 

A 100% waterproof rigid vinyl floor and therefore perfect for the installation in 
all rooms including wet areas such as kitchen and bathroom. Moreover this new 
generation vinyl floors can even be installed in rooms with direct sunlight and 
verandas. An effortless installation can be guaranteed thanks to a performant 
Drop Lock click system. The floor is durable, wear resistant and easy to maintain.

Wasserbeständig
Waterproof
Resistente al agua

Geeignet für Fußbodenheizung
Suited for floor heating
Apropiado para uso con calefacción radiante

Holzstruktur
Wood structure
Estructura de madera

Für intensive kommerzielle Nutzung
Heavy commercial use
De uso comercial intensivo

Null Formaldehyd-Emissionen
Zero formaldehyde emission
Cero emisión de formaldehído

Heavy
commercial use

33

O% formaldehyde 
emission

100%
waterproof

Embossed
Structure

suited for
floor heating

Zuschnitt mit Teppichmesser möglich
Can be cut with a stanley knife
Se puede cortar con un cúter

Maximale Schallabsorption
Maximum sound absorption
Máxima absorción del sonido

Einfache Pflege
Easy maintenance
Facilidad de mantenimiento

Safe & Effortless
Cutting

Easy 
maintenance

Glueless
installation
Maximum

sound absorption

Leimlose Verlegung
Glueless installation
Instalación sin colaGlueless

installation

Sehr stabil in Räumen mit direkten Sonnelicht
Very stable in prolonged direct sunlight
Muy estable cuando expuesto a la luz solar directaVery stable in

direct sunlight
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Lugano
Lugano ist ein 100% wasserfestes rigid LVT und 
ist perfekt geeignet für die Verlegung in allen 
Räumen, auch in Euchträumen wir Küche und 
Badezimmer. Außerdem kann diese neue Gene-
ration von LVT-Böden in Räumen mit direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung verlegt werden, wie z.B. Ver-
anden oder Wintergärten. Die einfache Verlegung 
wir durch das erprobte Klicksystem garantiert.

Lugano is a 100% waterproof rigid vinyl floor 
and therefore perfect for the installation in every 
room including wet areas such as kitchen and 
bathroom. Moreover this new generation vinyl 
floors can even be installed in rooms with direct 
sunlight and verandas. An effortless installation 
can be guaranteed thanks to a performant Drop 
Lock click system.

Lugano es un rigid LVT 100% resistente al agua 
y por consiguiente perfecto para su instalación 
en todos los espacios, incluso las áreas húmedas 
tales como la cocina y el baño. Además, esta 
nueva generación de suelos de vinilo se puede 
instalar en lugares con luz solar directa y veran-
das. Una instalación sin problemas puede ser 
garantizada gracias al sistema de clic de alto 
rendimiento. 

Technische Daten
Technical data
Especificaciones técnicas

33
embossed

E0
formal-
dehyde

Amaro

AMARO
LUG-497

LAKRIMA
LUG-058

Angliano
LUG-410

MUSKAT
LUG-057

GRANICA
LUG-060

20 
YEAR

Abmessungen.Dimensions.Dimensiones: 176 x 1213 x 4 (0.55) mm

Inhalt.Content.Contenido: 2,562 m²

Oberfläche: Tiefe Holzstruktur
Surface: Deep embossed
Superficie: Profunda estructura de madera
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Profil. Profiles. Perfil. -  Aluminium. Aluminio 		   Unterlage. Underlay. Ondervloer.

T-profil. TEE PROFILE. Perfil en T.Übergangsprofil. REDUCER. Perfil de transición.

Lamett Acoustic Control 
Lamett Acoustic Control ist eine geräuschreduzierende und ausgleichende Unterlage.

Die Unterlage:
• Korrigiert kleine Unebenheiten (max. 2 mm) des Untergrunds
• Erhöht die Stabilität des Bodens bei stark frequentierten Zonen
• Reduziert Geh- und Trittschall
• Erhöht den Installationskomfort
• Perfekt zu kombinieren mit Fußbodenheizung

Lamett Acoustic Control is a sound reducing and leveling underlay. 

The underlay:
• Corrects slight irregularities (up to 2 mm) of the subfloor
• Increases the stability of the floor when laying over high activity surfaces
• Reduces reflected walking sound and transmission sound
• Simplifies the installation
• Suited for water underfloor heatings 

Lamett Acoustic Control es un subsuelo aislante y nivelador 

El subsuelo:
• Corrige ligeras irregularidades del subsuelo (hasta 2 mm) 
• Aumenta la estabilidad del suelo cuando se instala sobre superficies con una alta   

actividad
• Reduce el ruido de los pasos por reflexión y el sonido por transmisión
• Facilita la instalación
• Se combina a la perfección con los sistemas de calefacción por suelo radiante
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KLICKVINYLBÖDEN
Reinigen Sie Ihren Fußboden nach dem Verlegen mit einem trockenen 
Staubtuch bzw. saugen Sie den Boden mit einem Staubsauger mit 
Parkettbürste ab. Sie dürfen den Fußboden erst nach 5 Tagen feucht mit 
Bona Fliesen- und Laminatreiniger reinigen. Sprühen Sie das Produkt 
direkt auf eine 3 m² große Fläche bzw. auf ein Reinigungspad. Für die 
Erstreinigung schreiben wir eine zusätzliche Behandlung mit Bona Fliesen- 
und Laminatpolitur vor. Schütteln Sie die Sprühdose und tragen Sie das 
Produkt in wellenförmigen Linien einer Breite von 3 bis 4 cm auf einer 3 m² 
großen Fläche auf. Verteilen Sie anschließend mit einem Reinigungstuch 
aus Wolle das Produkt auf der Fläche. Wiederholen Sie diese Pflegeprozedur 
ein- oder zweimal jährlich, je nach Nutzungsintensität. Benutzen Sie für die 
wöchentliche Reinigung Bona Fliesen- und Laminatreiniger.

click vinyl floors
After installation, clean the floor with a dry dust cloth or a vacuum cleaner 
with parquet brush. Wait  5 days after installation before using a maintenance 
product. Spray Bona Tile & Laminate Cleaner on a surface of 3 m² or on 
a cleaning cloth. For initial cleaning, you will need an additional treatment 
with Bona Tile & Laminate Polish. Shake the can and apply the product on 
a surface of 3 m² in a wavy line of 3-4 cm wide. Spread the product over 
the surface using a woollen cleaning cloth. You can repeat this once or 
twice a year, depending on the usage of the floor. Regular cleaning is done 
with Bona Tile & Laminate Cleaner.

Haga clic en SUELOS de vinilo
Una vez haya finalizado la instalación, limpie el suelo con un paño para 
el polvo seco o con una aspiradora provista de un cepillo para parqué.  
Después de cinco días es posible limpiar el suelo con el limpiador Bona de 
Suelos Laminados y baldosas. Vaporice el producto sobre una superficie de 
3 m² o sobre la almohadilla de limpieza. En la primera sesión de limpieza 
se requiere de un tratamiento adicional con el abrillantador para suelos 
laminados y baldosas Bona. Sacuda el tubo y aplique el producto sobre 
una superficie de 3 m²  en líneas onduladas de entre 3 y 4 cm de ancho. 
Extienda el producto sobre la superficie con un paño de limpieza de lana. 
Puede repetir este tratamiento una o dos veces al año, dependiendo de la 
intensidad de uso. Puede llevar a cabo la limpieza semanal con el limpiador 
Bona de Suelos Laminados y baldosas.

Pflege. Maintenance. Mantenimiento.					    Leim. Glue. Adhesivo
LEIM LPG VINYL
Wir bieten auch eine passende Lösung für Vinyl Leim. LPG Vinyl ist 
neu in unser Sortiment von Leimen. Dieser universeller Leim ist Was-
sergetragen. 

LPG VINYL GLUE
We also offer a solution for the appropriate vinyl glue. It is the perfect 
adhesive for the installation of vinyl boards. This universal water-based 
glue is easy to use.

LPG VINYL ADHESIVO
También proporcionamos una solución para el adhesivo adecuado para 
suelos vinílicos. LPG Vinyl es un producto nuevo en nuestra gama de 
adhesivos. Es el adhesivo perfecto para la instalación de planchas de 
vinilo. Este pegamento universal es a base de agua.



Icônes. Icons. Iconen.

Real 
wood feel

embossed

E0
formal-
dehyde

Vintage-Oberfläche
Vintage surface
Superficie con acabado envejecido

Wasserbeständig
Water resistant
Resistente al agua

Synchrone Holzstruktur
Synchrone wood structure
Estructura de madera sincrónica

Ohne Formaldehyd-Ausstoß
No formaldehyde emission
Sin emisiones de formaldehído

3-LAYER

Mehrschichtiges Parkett
Multilayer parquet
Parqué de capas múltiples

3-lagig Parkett
3-layer parquet
Parqué de 3 capas

O2

OIL

Oxidativ geöltes Parkett
Oxidative oiled parquet
Parqué aceitado de forma oxidativa

Geöltes Parkett
Oiled parquet
Parqué aceitado

Parkett mit mattem Anstrich
Mat lacquerd parquet
Parqué con barniz mate

Holzstruktur
Wood structure
Estructura de madera

32

33

31
Nutzung im Wohnbereich
Residential use
Uso residencial 

Nutzung im kommerziellen Bereich
Commercial use
Uso comercial 

Intensive kommerzielle Nutzung
Intensive commercial use
Uso comercial intensivo

4

2 Nut an der Längsseite
Bevel on the long side
Ranura en V  en el lado largo

Nut an der Längs- und Kurzseite
V-bevel on the long and short side
Ranura en V en el lado largo y corto

Verlegung auf  Fußbodenheizung zulässig
Installation on floor heating allowed
Admite la instalación de calefacción de suelo radiante

Nut und Feder
Tongue & groove
Machihembrado

Klickverlegesystem
Clic system
Sistema clic 

Angle-angle Klickverlegesystem 
Angle-angle clic system
Sistema clic Angle-angle

10 
YEAR

20
YEAR

10 Jahre Garantie
10 year warranty
10 años de garantía 

15 Jahre Garantie
15 year warranty
15 años de garantía

Feste Verklebung
Glue down installation
Instalación con adhesivo

MATT
LACQUER
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